RESOLUTION 2011-11-XX

A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT A REPLACEMENT MEMBER OF THE CITY OF DUNWOODY PLANNING COMMISSION

- WHEREAS, the City of Dunwoody is authorized by the City Charter to create boards, commissions and authorities as the Mayor and City Council deem necessary; and
- WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council previously adopted Chapter 2 ("Administration") of the City Code of Ordinances which provides for the appointment of a member to replace an outgoing member of any City Board; and
- WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council had previously appointed Lynn Deutsch as member of the Planning Commission to serve a four-year term by Resolution on January 26, 2009; and
- WHEREAS, the position occupied by Lynn Deutsch as member of the Planning Commission has become vacant, prior to the expiration of the term, and the City Council wishes to fill said vacancy by appointing Tom Dwyer as member of the Planning Commission for the remainder of said term.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dunwoody while in regular session on November 14, 2011 at 7:00pm, that Tom Dwyer is hereby appointed as member of the Planning Commission to serve for the unexpired four-year term of Lynn Deutsch, such term expiring on January 26, 2013

	Approved:
Attest:	Ken Wright, Mayor
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk	(SEAL)